



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	May 23, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Apr 5, 2024
Created By	KANELLO_E500
Changed On	May 22, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710033009697
Change Number	300007090077

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Basic line Heldere basis voor soep 20 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Basic line Heldere basis voor soep 20 kg - UFS
English	CU KN BAS LINE BOUIL CLEAR 20KG BE
French_BE	Basic line Base claire pour potages 20 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Basic Line Helle Suppenbasis 20 kg - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	German_DACH



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000230134/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Apr 18, 2024

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPa Clear Bouillon MSG 3527 FS
English_EU	CoM: PT

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

**Legal Denominator :** Helle Suppenbasis in Pastenform

#### Ingredient List:

Zutaten: Salz, Geschmacksverstärker (E621, E631, E627), Palmfett, modifizierte Stärke, Sonnenblumenöl, Zwiebel, Gewürze (**SELLERIESAMEN**, Kurkuma), Aromen, Säuerungsmittel (E330), Huhn, Hefeextrakt, Wurzelpetersilie<sup>1</sup>, Dextrose, Antioxidationsmittel (E392).

<sup>1</sup>Zutaten aus nachhaltigem Anbau.

\*Frei von Konservierungsstoffen.

\*\*Ohne künstliche Farbstoffe.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	20	kg	Kilogramm

#### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	Mindestens haltbar bis Ende:
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	1000 L
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	No preservatives*
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	No artificial colours**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000071527/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : May 23, 2024

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	ZUBEREITUNG Lösen Sie 20 g in 1 Liter kochendem Wasser auf.
STORAGE	Trocken und bei Zimmertemperatur aufbewahren.
NUTRITION	Nährwerte Pro 100 g Pastenprodukt Pro 100 ml <sup>2</sup> <sup>2</sup> zubereitetem Produkt
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne glutenhaltigen Zutaten

## Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 100 g
Energie	1108 kJ
Energie	264 kcal
Fett	21 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	12 g
Kohlenhydrate	14 g
davon Zucker	< 0,5 g
Ballaststoffe	< 0,5 g
Eiweiß	9,3 g
Salz	53,4 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 102 g [ 100 ml ]
Energie	22 kJ
Energie	5 kcal
Fett	< 0,5 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	0,2 g
Kohlenhydrate	< 0,5 g
davon Zucker	< 0,5 g
Ballaststoffe	< 0,5 g
Eiweiß	< 0,5 g
Salz	1,1 g

### Pro - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :
Produkt wie verkauft



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

Pro - 102 g (As Prepared)

**Statements :**

zubereitetes Produkt gemäß Zubereitungsanleitung

*End of CUC Product Information Record      200000230134/000/001*



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPa Clear Bouillon MSG 3527 FS



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	May 23, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Apr 5, 2024
Created By	KANELLO_E500
Changed On	May 22, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710033009697
Change Number	300007090077

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Basic line Heldere basis voor soep 20 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Basic line Heldere basis voor soep 20 kg - UFS
English	CU KN BAS LINE BOUIL CLEAR 20KG BE
French_BE	Basic line Base claire pour potages 20 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Basic Line Helle Suppenbasis 20 kg - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	French



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000230134/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Apr 18, 2024

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPa Clear Bouillon MSG 3527 FS
English_EU	CoM: PT

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/French

**Legal Denominator :** Base claire en pâte pour potages

#### Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : sel, exhausteurs de goût (E621, E631, E627), graisse de palme, amidon modifié, huile de tournesol, oignon, épices (graines de **CÉLERI**, curcuma), arômes, acidifiant (E330), poulet, extrait de levure, persil tubéreux<sup>1</sup>, dextrose, antioxydant (E392).

<sup>1</sup>Ingrédients issus de l'agriculture durable.

\*Sans conservateur.

\*\*Sans colorant artificiel.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/French

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Poids net	20	kg	kilogrammes

#### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	À consommer de préférence avant fin :
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Pour 1000 litres
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	No preservatives*
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	No artificial colours**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	PRÉPARATION Délayer 20 g dans 1 litre d'eau bouillante.
STORAGE	À conserver au sec et à température ambiante.
NUTRITION	Valeurs nutritionnelles Pour 100 g de produit en pâte Pour 100 ml <sup>2</sup> de produit préparé
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Sans ingrédient contenant du gluten

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/French

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes	Pour 100 g
Énergie	1108 kJ
Énergie	264 kcal
Matières grasses	21 g
- dont acides gras saturés	12 g
Glucides	14 g
- dont sucres	< 0,5 g
Fibres	< 0,5 g
Protéines	9,3 g
Sel	53,4 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes	Pour 102 g [ 100 ml ]
Énergie	22 kJ
Énergie	5 kcal
Matières grasses	< 0,5 g
- dont acides gras saturés	0,2 g
Glucides	< 0,5 g
- dont sucres	< 0,5 g
Fibres	< 0,5 g
Protéines	< 0,5 g
Sel	1,1 g

**Pour - 100 g (As Sold)**





# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

**Statements :**

Produit tel que vendu

**Pour - 102 g (As Prepared)**

**Statements :**

Produit préparé selon les instructions de préparation

**End of CUC Product Information Record**

**200000230134/000/001**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPa Clear Bouillon MSG 3527 FS



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	May 23, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Apr 5, 2024
Created By	KANELLO_E500
Changed On	May 22, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710033009697
Change Number	300007090077

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Basic line Heldere basis voor soep 20 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Basic line Heldere basis voor soep 20 kg - UFS
English	CU KN BAS LINE BOUIL CLEAR 20KG BE
French_BE	Basic line Base claire pour potages 20 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Basic Line Helle Suppenbasis 20 kg - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	Dutch



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000230134/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Apr 18, 2024

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPa Clear Bouillon MSG 3527 FS
English_EU	CoM: PT

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/Dutch

**Legal Denominator :** Heldere basis voor soep pasta

#### Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: zout, smaakversterkers (E621, E631, E627), palmvet, gemodificeerd zetmeel, zonnebloemolie, ui, specerijen (**SELDERIJZAAD**, kurkuma), aroma's, voedingszuur (E330), kip, gistextract, wortelpeterselie<sup>1</sup>, dextrose, antioxidant (E392).

<sup>1</sup>Duurzaam geteelde ingrediënten.

\*Vrij van conserveermiddelen.

\*\*Zonder kunstmatige kleurstoffen.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/Dutch

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	20	kg	kg

#### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Voor 1000 liter
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	No preservatives*
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	No artificial colours**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	BEREIDINGSWIJZE Los 20 g op in 1 liter kokend water.
STORAGE	Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren.
NUTRITION	Voedingswaarden Per 100 g pasta product Per 100 ml <sup>2</sup> <sup>2</sup> bereid product
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Zonder glutenbevattende ingrediënten

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/Dutch

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingswaarden	Per 100 g
Energie	1108 kJ
Energie Kcal	264 kcal
Vetten	21 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	12 g
Koolhydraten	14 g
waarvan suikers	< 0,5 g
Vezels	< 0,5 g
Eiwitten	9,3 g
Zout	53,4 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Voedingswaarden	Per 102 g [ 100 ml ]
Energie	22 kJ
Energie Kcal	5 kcal
Vetten	< 0,5 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	0,2 g
Koolhydraten	< 0,5 g
waarvan suikers	< 0,5 g
Vezels	< 0,5 g
Eiwitten	< 0,5 g
Zout	1,1 g

**Per - 100 g (As Sold)**

**Statements :**

Product zoals verkocht



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

**Per - 102 g (As Prepared)**

**Statements :**

Bereid product zoals in de bereidingsinstructie

**End of CUC Product Information Record**

**200000230134/000/001**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000071527/000

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** May 23, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPa Clear Bouillon MSG 3527 FS